PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/01/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KABUSHIKI KAISHA HAYASHIBARA SEIBUTSU KAGAKU KENYUJO	02/01/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hayashibara Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	675-1, Fujisaki, Naka-ku
City:	Okayama-shi, Okayama
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13265942	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027373528

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026285197

Email: ering@browdyneimark.com
Correspondent Name: Browdy and Neimark, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1625 K Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OTANI1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erin D. Geraghty	
Signature:	/Erin D. Geraghty/	
Date:	06/20/2013 PATENT	

Total Attachments: 20

source=cuteEnglishTrans-FullRegistryRecords-Hayashibara#page1.tif source=cuteEnglishTrans-FullRegistryRecords-Hayashibara#page2.tif source=cuteEnglishTrans-FullRegistryRecords-Hayashibara#page3.tif source=cuteEnglishTrans-FullRegistryRecords-Hayashibara#page4.tif source=cuteEnglishTrans-FullRegistryRecords-Hayashibara#page5.tif source=cuteEnglishTrans-FullRegistryRecords-Hayashibara#page6.tif source=cuteEnglishTrans-FullRegistryRecords-Hayashibara#page7.tif source=cuteEnglishTrans-FullRegistryRecords-Hayashibara#page8.tif source=cuteEnglishTrans-FullRegistryRecords-Hayashibara#page9.tif source=cuteEnglishTrans-FullRegistryRecords-Hayashibara#page10.tif source=cuteFullRegistryRecords-Hayashibara#page1.tif source=cuteFullRegistryRecords-Hayashibara#page2.tif source=cuteFullRegistryRecords-Hayashibara#page3.tif source=cuteFullRegistryRecords-Hayashibara#page4.tif source=cuteFullRegistryRecords-Hayashibara#page5.tif source=cuteFullRegistryRecords-Hayashibara#page6.tif source=cuteFullRegistryRecords-Hayashibara#page7.tif source=cuteFullRegistryRecords-Hayashibara#page8.tif source=cuteFullRegistryRecords-Hayashibara#page9.tif source=cuteFullRegistryRecords-Hayashibara#page10.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030649 FRAME: 0756

Translation of "CERTIFICATE OF FULL REGISTRY RECORDS" in English 675-1, Fujisaki, Naka-ku, Okayama-shi, Okayama, Japan

Hayashibara Co., Ltd.

Corporate Registration/ID Number: 2600-01-005451

Trade Name	林原株式会社(Hayashibara Co., Ltd.)		
	株式会社林原(Hayashibara Co., Ltd.)	Changed on April 1, 1990	
Head Office	2-3, Shimoishii 1-chome, Kita-ku, Okayama		
	shi, Okayama, Japan	Amended on April 9, 2009	
	675-1, Fujisaki, Naka-ku, Okayama-shi		
	Okayama, Japan	Relocated on March 26, 2012	
		Registered on March 30, 2012	
Method of Public Notice	Public notice shall be effected by publication in	n the official gazette	
	The company's method of public notice shall be effected by publication in the official gazette.	Changed on February 3, 2012	
		Registered on February 20, 2012	
Date of the Establishment	July 10, 1932		
Purpose		oroducts obtained by treating starch syrup, glucose, s main ingredients with microorganisms, enzyme	
	2. Manufactures, purchases, and commissions	on processings of starches	
	3. Manufactures of enzymes and enzyme-proce	essed products	
	4. Manufactures of pharmaceuticals, heavy ch	emicals, and reagents	
	5. Manufactures of electric appliances and me	dical equipments	
	6. Leases, maintenances, and services of medi	<u>cal equipments</u>	
	7. Trucking businesses, shippings with boats,	and port transportation businesses	
	8. Managements of leases of immovable prope	erties and automobile parks	
	9. Managements of sports and entertainment/	amusement places	
	10. Managements of cafeterias, restaurants, and cafes		
	11. Managements of tourist facilities, hotels, etc.		
	12. Holdings and sales of shares		
	13. Credit guarantees for subsidiaries and affi and purchases of monetary claims	iliates, pecuniary loans, bill discounts,	
	14. Sales, leases, maintenances, and services experiments, computers, office appliances sucaircrafts, and vehicles		
	15. All businesses incidental to the preceding	<u>items</u>	
	1 Manufactures, purchases, commissions on developments, and sales of products obtained maltose, and other starches as main ingredien enzyme-processed products.	by treating starch syrups, glucose,	
	2 Manufactures, purchases, and commissions on processings of starches		
	3 Manufactures, purchases, and commissions on processings of enzymes and		
	enzyme-processed products 4 Manufactures, purchases, commissions on developments, and sales of pharmaceuticals, pheavy chemicals, reagents, cosmetics, cosmetics products	pharmaceutical materials, quasi-drugs,	
Serial Number: 4033253	* Underlined sections indicate deleted items.	1/10	

Serial Number: A033253 * Underlined sections indicate deleted items.

6 Licensings and purchases/sales of industria items	l properties relating to the preceding
7 All businesses incidental and related to the	preceding items
Changed on February 3, 2012	Registered on February 20, 2012
2,000,000	
400,000	Changed on February 3, 2012
	Registered on February 20, 2012
Total number of issued shares: 2,000,000	
	Changed on February 3, 2012
Total number of issued shares: U	Registered on February 20, 2012
T-1-1	Changed on February 3, 2012
Total number of issued shares, 500,000	Registered on February 20, 2012
The company shall issue share certificates with respect to its shares	
	Registered on May 1, 2006 under Act No. 87 in 2006, Article 136
Abolished on February 3, 2012	Registered on February 20, 2012
One hundred million yen	Changed on February 3, 2012
0 yen	Registered on February 20, 2012
Seventy-five hundred million yen	Changed on February 3, 2012
	Registered on February 20, 2012
In order to transfer the company's shares, it shall be approved by the board of directors.	
The approval of the board of directors is requishares through a transfer.	nired in order to acquire the company's
1	
	6 Licensings and purchases/sales of industria items 7 All businesses incidental and related to the Changed on February 3, 2012 2,000,000 400,000 Total number of issued shares: 2,000,000 Total number of issued shares: 0 Total number of issued shares: 300,000 The company shall issue share certificates with respect to its shares Abolished on February 3, 2012 One hundred million yen O yen Seventy-five hundred million yen In order to transfer the company's shares, it directors. The approval of the board of directors is requ

Serial Number: 4033253 * Underlined sections indicate deleted items.

675-1, Fujisaki, Naka-ku, Okayama-shi, Okayama, Japan

Hayashibara Co., Ltd.

Corporate Registration/ID Number: 2600 - 01 - 005451

Matters Concerning Officers	Director: HAYASHIBARA Ken	Reappointed on January 30, 2008
		Registered on January 31, 2008
	Director: HAYASHIBARA Ken	Reappointed on January 29, 2010
		Registered on January 29, 2010
		Resigned on February 2, 2011
		Registered on February 16, 2011
	Director: HAYASHIBARA Yasushi	Reappointed on January 30, 2008
		Registered on January 31, 2008
	Director: HAYASHIBARA Yasushi	Reappointed on January 29, 2010
		Registered on January 29, 2010
		Resigned on February 2, 2011
		Registered on February 16, 2011
	Director: MATSUDA Osamu	Reappointed on January 30, 2008
		Registered on January 31, 2008
	Director: MATSUDA Osamu	Reappointed on January 29, 2010
		Registered on January 29, 2010
		Resigned on February 2, 2011
		Registered on February 16, 2011
	Director: AKIYAMA Atsumasa	Reappointed on January 30, 2008
		Registered on January 31, 2008
	Director: AKIYAMA Atsumasa	Reappointed on January 29, 2010
		Registered on January 29, 2010
		Resigned on February 2, 2011
		Registered on February 16, 2011

Serial Number: 4033253 * Underlined sections indicate deleted items.

Corporate Registration/ID N		Danusintal an I 20 0000
	Director: KURIMOTO Masashi	Reappointed on January 30, 2008
		Registered on January 31, 2008
	Director: KURIMOTO Masashi	Reappointed on January 29, 2010
		Registered on January 29, 2010
		Resigned on February 2, 2011
		Registered on February 16, 2011
	Director: AKURA Yoshinori	Appointed on January 30, 2008
		Registered on January 31, 2008
	Director: AKURA Yoshinori	Reappointed on January 29, 2010
		Registered on January 29, 2010
		Resigned on February 2, 2011
		Registered on February 16, 2011
	Director: SUGIMOTO Toshiyuki	Appointed on January 30, 2009
		Registered on January 31, 2009
	Director: SUGIMOTO Toshiyuki	Reappointed on January 29, 2010
		Registered on January 29, 2010
		Resigned on February 2, 2011
		Registered on February 16, 2011
	Director: FUKUDA Shigeharu	Appointed on February 2, 2011
		Registered on February 16, 2011
	Director: FUKUDA Shigeharu	Reappointed on December 31, 2011
		Registered on January 6, 2012
	Director: FUKUDA Shigeharu	Reappointed on February 3, 2012
		Registered on February 20, 2012
	Director: FUKUDA Shigeharu	Reappointed on June 27, 2012
		Registered on August 7, 2012

Serial Number: 4033253 * Underlined sections indicate deleted items.

Director: SOGAWA Takanao	Appointed on February 2, 2011
	Registered on February 16, 2011
Director: SOGAWA Takanao	Reappointed on December 31, 2011
	Registered on January 6, 2012
Director: SOGAWA Takanao	Reappointed on February 3, 2012
	Registered on February 20, 2012
Director: SOGAWA Takanao	Reappointed on June 27, 2012
	Registered on August 7, 2012
Director: MIYAKE Toshio	Appointed on February 2, 2011
	Registered on February 16, 2011
Director: MIYAKE Toshio	Reappointed on December 31, 2011
	Registered on January 6, 2012
	Retired on February 3, 2012
	Registered on February 20, 2012
Director: NAGASE Reiji	Appointed on February 3, 2012
	Registered on February 20, 2012
Director: NAGASE Reiji	Reappointed on June 27, 2012
	Registered on August 7, 2012
Director: TANAKA Kazuhiro	Appointed on February 3, 2012
	Registered on February 20, 2012
Director: TANAKA Kazuhiro	Reappointed on June 27, 2012
	Registered on August 7, 2012
	Director: SOGAWA Takanao Director: SOGAWA Takanao Director: MIYAKE Toshio Director: MIYAKE Toshio Director: NAGASE Reiji Director: NAGASE Reiji

Serial Number: 4033253 * Underlined sections indicate deleted items.

tally and the cost, and				
Cornorate	Registration	/ID Mumber	2600-01-005451	

orporate Registration/ID N	dinber, 2000-01-000401	
	Director: 土井繁 (DOI Shigeru)	Appointed on February 3, 2012
		Registered on February 20, 2012
	Director: 土居繁 (DOI Shigeru)	Surname in "土井繁"
		Corrected on February 24, 2012
	Director: DOI Shigeru	Reappointed on June 27, 2012
		Registered on August 7, 2012
	Director: NAKAMURA Shinji	Appointed on February 3, 2012
		Registered on February 20, 2012
	Director: NAKAMURA Shinji	Reappointed on June 27, 2012
		Registered on August 7, 2012
	Director: KANNO Mitsuru	Appointed on February 3, 2012
		Registered on February 20, 2012
	Director: KANNO Mitsuru	Reappointed on June 27, 2012
		Registered on August 7, 2012
	Director: MORI Mitsukuni	Appointed on April 1, 2012
		Registered on April 16, 2012
	Director: MORI Mitsukuni	Reappointed on June 27, 2012
		Registered on August 7, 2012
	9-8, Higashi Furumatsu 4-chome, Okayama- shi, Okayama, Japan	Reappointed on January 30, 2008
	The president: HAYASHIBARA Ken	Registered on January 31, 2008
	9-8, Higashi Furumatsu 4-chome, Kita-ku, Okayama-shi, Okayama, Japan	Changed on April 1, 2009
	The president: HAYASHIBARA Ken	Altered on April 14, 2009
	9-8, Higashi Furumatsu 4-chome, Kita-ku, Okayama-shi, Okayama, Japan	Reappointed on January 29, 2010
	The president: HAYASHIBARA Ken	Registered on January 29, 2010
		Retired on February 2, 2011
		Registered on February 16, 2011

 2189, Atsu. Minami-ku, Okayama-shi. Okayama, Japan	Appointed on February 2, 2011		
The president: FUKUDA Shigeharu	Registered on February 16, 2011		
2189, Atsu, Minami-ku, Okayama-shi, Okayama, Japan	Reappointed on December 31, 2011		
The president: FUKUDA Shigeharu	Registered on January 6, 2012		
	Retired on February 3, 2012		
	Registered on February 20, 2012		
27-14, Denenchofu 3-chome, Ota-ku, Tokyo. Japan	Appointed on February 3, 2012		
The president: NAGASE Reiji	Registered on February 20, 2012		
27-14, Denenchofu 3-chome, Ota-ku, Tokyo, Japan	Reappointed on June 27, 2012		
The president: NAGASE Reiji	Registered on August 7, 2012		
Company auditor: HAYASHIBARA Hideko	Reappointed on January 30, 2007		
	Registered on May 10, 2007		
	Retired on January 29, 2010		
	Registered on January 29, 2010		
Company auditor: HAYASHIBARA Takashi	Reappointed on January 30, 2007		
	Registered on May 10, 2007		
	Retired on January 29, 2010		
	Registered on January 29, 2010		
Company auditor: HAYASHIBARA Katsuaki	Appointed on January 30, 2009		
	Registered on January 30, 2009		
	Retired on January 29, 2010		
	Registered on January 29, 2010		
Company auditor: HAYASHIBARA Hideko	Appointed on January 29, 2010		
	Registered on January 29, 2010		
	Retired on February 2, 2011		
	Registered on February 16, 2011		

PATENT REEL: 030649 FRAME: 0763

*		
	Company auditor: HAYASHIBARA Takashi	Appointed on January 29, 2010
		Registered on January 29, 2010
		Retired on February 2, 2011
		Registered on February 16, 2011
	Company auditor: HAYASHIBARA Katsuaki	Appointed on January 29, 2010
		Registered on January 29, 2010
		Retired on February 2, 2011
		Registered on February 16, 2011
	Company auditor: AKIYAMA Atsumasa	Appointed on February 2, 2011
		Registered on February 16, 2011
	Company auditor: AKIYAMA Atsumasa	Reappointed on December 31, 2011
		Registered on January 6, 2012
	·	Retired on February 3, 2012
		Registered on February 20, 2012
	Company auditor: YAMASHITA Hideo	Appointed on February 3, 2012
		Registered on February 20, 2012
	Accounting auditor: Ernst & Young ShinNihon	Appointed on February 3, 2012
		Registered on February 20, 2012
	Accounting auditor: Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC	Reappointed on June 27, 2012
		Registered on August 7, 2012
	Ark Mori Building, 12-32, Akasaka 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan	Decision of the Tokyo District Court on February 2, 2011
	Provisional administrator: MATSUSHIMA Hideki Under the Corporation Reorganization Law, the administration of the Company's business and property may be ordered to the above named.	Registered on February 7, 2011
	Ark Mori Building, 12-32, Akasaka 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan	
	Trustee in bankruptcy: MATSUSHIMA Hideki	Registered on March 10, 2011

PATENT REEL: 030649 FRAME: 0764

orporate Registration/ID Nu		
		Decision of the Tokyo District Court
	Japan	on August 3, 2011
	Trustee: NAGASE Reiji	Registered on August 8, 2011
	27-14, Denenchoufu 3-chome, Ota-ku, Tokyo,	Decision of the Tokyo District Court
	<u>Japan</u>	on September 1, 2011
	Trustee: NAGASE Reiji	
	Permission of segregation of duties	
	for the trustee, NAGASE Reiji	
	1 The duties assigned to the trustee in	
	bankruptcy, NAGASE Reiji	
	(1) Duties in connection with the business	
	(2) Duties of transaction with banks (including	
	to become right holders of accounts, etc.	
	(3) Applications, maintenances,	
	abandonments, and licenses of patents,	
	trademarks and other intellectual properties;	
	and other duties relating to intellectual	
	properties.	
	(4) Ordinary businesses excluding the duties	
	assigned to the trustee in bankruptcy.	
	MATSUSHIMA Hideki	
	5	
	2 Remaining duties of the trustees excluding	
	those assigned to the trustees, NAGASE Reiji	
	and MATSUSHIMA Hideki (including	n
	important affairs relating to indirect	Registered on September 5, 2011
	departments such as important personnel	
	affairs; establishments of business locations.	
	etc.) shall be conducted jointly by them.	
	Ark Mori Building, 12-32, Akasaka 1-chome.	Decision of the Tokyo District Court
	Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan	on September 1, 2011
	Trustee: MATSUSHIMA Hideki	
	Permission of segregation of duties	
	for the trustee, MATSUSHIMA Hideki	
	1 The duties assigned to the trustee,	
	MATSUSHIMA Hideki	
	(1) Proceedings in connection with suits	
	(2) Investigations, approvals or disapprovals,	
	and determinations of rehabilitation claims	
	and reorganization security interests	
	(3) Duties relating to exercises of rights of	and the second s
	avoidances, liability investigations, and	
	pursuing liabilities of former officers, etc.	
	(4) Duties on exercises of investigation reports	
	and asset investigations	
	(5) Duties relating to the disposition of assets	
	(including servicings)	
	(6) Duties in general relating to other legal	
	procedures (including applications for	
	permission to courts)	
	2 Remaining duties of the trustees excluding	
	those assigned to the trustees, NAGASE Reiji	
	and MATSUSHIMA Hideki (including	
	important affairs relating to indirect	Registered on September 5, 2011
	departments such as important personnel	
	affairs; establishments of business locations,	
	anano, establishments of suspices recations,	
	etc) shall be conducted jointly by them.	
orporate Divestiture		d at 12-32, Akasaka 1-chome, Minat

Serial Number: 4033253 * Underlined sections indicate deleted items.

675-1, Fujisaki, Naka-ku, Okayama-shi, Okayama, Japan Hayashibara Co., Ltd.

Corporate Registration/ID Number: 2600-01-005451

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
	Divided into Taiyo Real Estate Co., Ltd., residin Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, on February 24, 2012	
	1	Registered on March 1, 2012
Absorption-type Merger	Absorbed Hayashibara Shoji, Inc., Located at: 2- Okayama-shi, Okayama, Japan, on February 1,	
]	Registered on February 13, 2012
	Absorbed Kabushiki Kaisha Hayashibara Seibut 2-3, Shimoishii 1-chome, Kita-ku, Okayama-shi, 2012	
***************************************]	Registered on February 13, 2012
Matters Concerning Company with Board of Directors		Registered on May 1, 2006 under Act No. 87 in 2005, Article 136
Matters Concerning Company with Auditors		Registered on May 1, 2006 under Act No. 87 in 2005, Article 136
Matters Concerning Company with Accounting Auditors	A Company with Accounting Auditors	
	Established on February 3, 2012	Registered on February 20, 2012
Corporate Reorganization	Commencement of rehabilitation proceedings bon March 7, 2011	y the Tokyo District Court at 11 a.m.
		Registered on March 10, 2011
	Approval of a reorganization plan by the Tokyo	District Court on December 31, 2011
		Registered on January 6, 2012
	Termination of the rehabilitation proceedings by 26, 2012	y the Tokyo District Court on March
		Registered on March 28, 2012
Matters Concerning Registration Records	Transferred on December 2, 1999 under the par Provisions of Ordinance of the Ministry of Justic	
L	***************************************	***************************************

This is a certified document of all the current and particulars contained in the registry.

April 2, 2013

District Legal Affairs Bureau Registrar

NAKANISHI Takashi

Serial Number: A033253 * Underlined sections indicate deleted items.

履歷事項全部証明書

岡山市中区藤崎 675番地1

·送養蠶 / 海集》

株式会社林原 会社法头等番号 2600-01-005451

府 号	林原株式会社	
	株式会社林原生。这个企业,	平成 2年 4月 1日変更
aled III (mae) what III		
本店	岡山市北区下石井一丁目2番3号	平成21年 4月 1日変更
		平成21年 4月 9日修正
	岡山市中区藤崎675番地1	平成24年 3月26日移転
		平成24年《3月30日登記》
公告をする方法	官報ニ掲載シテ之ヲ為ス	
	当会社の公告方法は、官報に掲載する方法とす	平成7/2年10日 (2日本年
The second secon	5. The state of th	平成24年 2月20日登記
会社成立の年月日。	昭和7年7月10日	
	1. 水飴、葡萄糖、麦芽糖、其の他澱粉を主原料品を用い、処理して得られる製品の製造並で2. 澱粉の製造、買入並びに加工の委託 3. 酵素及び酵素加工品の製造 4. 医薬品、工業薬品、試薬の製造 5. 電気器具及び医療用機器の製造 6. 医療用機器のリース、保守管理及び斡旋 7. 貨物自動車運送事業、小型船海運業、港湾通 8. 不動産の賃貸借及び自動車駐車場の経営 9. スポーツ、娯楽遊技場及びレジャー施設の終 1.0. 食堂、レストラン、喫茶店の経営 1.1. 観光施設及びホテル等の経営 1.2. 株式の保有並びに売買 1.3. 関係会社の信用保証、金銭貸付、手形割引 1.4. 研究実験用機器、電算機、複写機等事務用機 輌の売買、リース、保守管理及び斡旋 1.5. 前各号の業務に付帯する一切の事業 1. 水飴、葡萄糖、麦芽糖、其の他澱粉を主原料 素加工品を用い、処理して得られる製品の製 究開発、及び販売	びま事業 金銭債券の買取 と選挙がご応船舶、航空機、車 を対している。 では、
	2 類粉の製造、仕入、及び加工の委託 3 酵素及び酵素加工品の製造、仕入、及び加工 4 医薬品、医薬品原料、医薬部外品、工業薬品	[の委託

整理番号 4033253 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 PATENT 10

岡山市中区藤崎675番地1 株式会社林原

会社法人等番号 2600-01-005451

	科、微生物、及び飲食物の製造、仕入、加売 売 5 感光色素をはじめとする各種有機化学合成 託、研究開発、及び販売 6 前各号に関連する技術供与及び工業所有権 7 前各号の業務に附帯関連する一切の事業 平成24年 2月 3日変更	製品の製造、仕入、加工の委の の売買
発行可能株式総数	2.0.0万株 4.0万株	平成24年 2月 3日変更 平成24年 2月20日登記
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 200万株 発行済株式の総数 0株 ※発行済株式の総数 30万株	平成24年 2月 3日変更 平成24年 2月20日登記 平成24年 2月 8日変更 平成24年 2月 70日登記
株券を発行する旨。 の定め	当会社の株式については、株券を発行する	
Control of the Contro	平成24年 2月 3日廃止	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定でより平成18 年 5月 1日登記 平成24年 2月20日登記
資本金の額	金1億円	年 5月 1日登記 平成 2 4年 2 月 2 0 日登記 平成 2 4年 2 月 3 日変更 平成 2 4年 2 月 2 0 日登記
Comment of the commen	金1.億円	年 5月 1日登記 平成24年 2月20年登記 平成24年 2月 3日変更 平成24年 2月20日登記 平成24年 2月3日変更 平成24年 2月3日変更 平成24年 2月20日登記 受けなければならない。

整理番号 ム033253

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 PATENT 0

岡山市中区藤崎675番地1 株式会社林原

会社法人等番号 2600-01-005451

	役員に関する事項	取締役	林	原	健	***************************************	平成20年	1月30日重任	
						William:	 光成20年	1月31日登記	
		取締役	林	原。	健		平成22年	1月29日重任	
							 平成22年	1月29日登記	
	May My Comme						平成2.3年	2月 2日辞任	
			ŧ				 平成23年	2月16日登記	
		取締役	林	原	靖		平成20年	1月30日重任	
							平成20年	1月31日登記	
		取締役	林	原	靖		平成2.2年	1月29日重任	
Defension Defension							 平成22年	1月29日登記	
		Commence of the Commence of th			· ·		平成23年	2月.12日辞任	A STREET, S
opara	100 mm and	Self-transmission	٠.				平成23年	2月16日登記	
		<u></u> 取締役	松	田	<u>修</u>		平成20年	1月30日重任	
MEWITE July					٠.		形成20年 :	1月31日登記	
e e	COLUMN TO THE PROPERTY OF THE	取締役	松	Ш	修		平成22年》	1月29日重任	
							平成22年	1月29日登記	100
							平成23年 	2月 2日辞任 —————	
							5100000000 14.	2月16日登記	
		取締役	秋	山篤	<u> </u>		平成20年	1月30日重任	
							<u> 1888 - Arriver I</u>	1月3.1日登記	
		取締役	<u>秋</u>	山 篤			平成22年	1月29日重任	
							平成22年	1月29日登記	
				M N.	M.A		平成23年	2月 2日辞任 	
							平成23年	2月16日登記	

整理番号 ム033253 * 下線のあるものは珠消事項であることを示す。 PATENT

岡山市中区藤崎 6 7 5 番地 1

株式会社林原

会社法人等番号 2600-01-005451

	取締役	栗	本	雅	司		平成20年	1月30日重任
						William.	平成20年	1月31日登記
	取締役	栗	本	雅	司		平成22年	1月29日重任
							平成22年	1月29日登記
			÷	÷			平成23年	2月 2日辞任
							<u> </u>	2月16日登記
	取締役	 安			則			1月30日就任
	<u>70.4 (40.) 1.4.</u>	-	,A=3	<u> </u>				1月31日登記
	Take de de Alle	rfy.	À.		:::ef			
	取締役	<u>安</u>		吉	<u>則</u>			1月29日重任
							平成22年	1月29日登記
	The second secon					-met 25	平成23年	2月12月12日辞任
	# 1						平成23年	2月 16 登記
	取締役	栏	本	利	行		平成21年	1月30日就任
	TANK MANAGEMENT OF THE STATE OF		14.				平成21年	1月30日登記
	取締役	杉	本	利	行		平成22年	1月2月重任
=							平成22年	1月29日登記
							平成23年	2月 2日辞任
		٠					平成23年	
	取締役	福	田	惠	温		平成23年	2月 2日就任
							平成23年	-
	取締役	福	田	惠	温	J.	平成23年	12月31日重任
							平成24年	
	取締役	福	Ħ	惠	温			2月 3日重任
				_		(Anto-		2月20日登記
	取締役	福	田	惠	温			6月27日重任
	TAMP IX	.tm:	ь	WEN.	ши.			28 (10)
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	unanananananananananananananananananana					平成24年	8月 7日登記

整理番号 ム033253

下級のあるものは集消事項であることを示す。 PATENT O

岡山市中区藤崎 6.7 5番地1 株式会社林原

会社法人等番号 2600-01-005451

	取締役	十川高商	平成23年 2月 2日就任
			平成23年 2月16日登記
	取締役	十 川 高 尚	平成23年」2月31日重任
		٠	平成24年 1月 6日登記
ing of Lining	取締役	十 川 高 尚	平成2.4年 2月 3日重任
			平成24年 2月20日登記
	取締役	十川高尚	平成24年 6月27日重任
			平成2.4年 8月 7日登記
	取締役	三宅俊雄	平成23年 2月 2日就任
			平成23年、2月16日登記
	<u>取締役</u>	三宅俊雄	平成23年12月31日重任 1
L26733079700000000000000000000000000000000	1,000 (2) (20 (2))		平成24年 1月 6日登記
	The state of the s		平成 2.4年 2月 3.日退任
	Security Sec		平成24年,2月20日登記
	取締役	長瀬 玲 二	平成24年 2月 3日就任
			平成 2.4 年 2月/2/0/日登記
	取締役	長瀬玲二	平成 2 4 年 6 /月 / 2 7 / 日重任
		# 1	平成2/4年 8月 7日登記
	取締役	田中 中 和 弘	平成24年~2月 3日就任
		日本中《和·弘 日本中《和·弘	平成24年2月20日登記
	取締役	上田『 中 年和白弘	平成24年/6月27日重任
			平成24年 8月 7日登記
		;	13.00.1

4033253

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 PATENT 0

岡山市中区藤崎 675番地1 株式会社林原

会社法人等番号 2600-01-005451

	取締役並とある。	<u>±</u>	##	繁		平成24年	2月 3日就任
	(M) 数据 [2]	4			Million	平成24年	2月20日登記
	取締役対決に	: -	居	繁		土井繁の氏	
							2月24日更正
	TT (44-7)		-	beta			
	取締役	土	居	繁			6月27日重任
						平成24年	8月 7日登記
	取締役	<u> </u>	村信	之		平成24年	2月》3日就任
						平成2.4年	2月20日登記
	取締役	· 	村信	之		平成24年	6月27日重任
Copyright Service Services						平成24年	
	取締役	菅	 野	満		平成2.4年	2月19日就任
		· = -				wstalae	2 B 2 C D X 2
		-14-	ייייי				
and the second s	—————————————————————————————————————	菅	野	荷		光成2 4年 	6月27日重任
wagers eigens in open growth of the second members and implement					7 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	平成24年	8月 7日登記
THE PARTY OF THE PARTY	取締役	<u>毛</u>	利。充			平成24年	4月11日就任
						平成24年	4月16日澄記
	Fire Section	_					2008/00/00/00/00/00/00/00/00/00/00/00/00/
	取締役	毛	利 充	邦		平成24年	6月27日重任
		毛	利 充	邦			8月:7日登記
	岡山市東古松四			邦		平成24年	
				邦 健		平成2/4年	8月、7日登記 1月30日重任
	岡山市東古松四 代表取締役	丁目 9 林)番8号 原			平成24年 平成20年 平成20年	8月、7日登記 1月30日重任 1月31日登記
	岡山市東古松四	丁目 9 林)番8号 原			平成24年 平成20年 平成20年 平成20年	8月、7日登記 1月30日重任 1月31日登記 4月 1日変更
	岡山市東古松四 代表取締役 岡山市北区東古 代表取締役	丁目 9 林 松四丁 林)番8号 原 「目9番) 原	8号健		平成24年 平成20年 平成20年 平成20年 平成21年 平成21年	8月 7日登記 1月30年重任 1月31日登記 4月 1日変更 4月14日修正
	岡山市東古松四 代表取締役 岡山市北区東古	丁目 9 林 松四丁 林)番8号 原 「目9番) 原	8号健		平成24年 平成20年 平成20年 平成20年 平成21年 平成21年	8月、7日登記 1月30日重任 1月31日登記 4月 1日変更
	岡山市東古松四 代表取締役 岡山市北区東古 代表取締役	丁目 9 林 松四丁 林)番8号 原 「目9番 原	8号健		平成24年 平成20年 平成20年 平成21年 平成21年 平成21年	8月 7日登記 1月30年重任 1月31日登記 4月 1日変更 4月14日修正
	岡山市東古松四 代表取締役 岡山市北区東古 代表取締役	丁目 9 林 松四丁 林)番8号 原 「目9番 原	8号健		平成2 4年 平成2 0年 平成2 0年 平成2 1年 平成2 1年 平成2 1年 平成2 2年 半成2 2年	8月 7日登記 1月30日重任 1月31日登記 4月 1日変更 4月14日修正 1月29日重任

整理番号 ム033253

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 PATENT¹⁰

岡山市中区藤崎 67 5番地1

株式会社林原

会社法人等番号 2600-01-005451

岡山市南区阿津2189番地 代表取締役 福田惠温	平成23年 2月 2日就任
岡山市南区阿津2189番地 代表取締役 福田惠温	平成23年 2月16日登記 平成23年12月31日重任
	平成 2 4年 1 月 6 日登記 平成 2 4年 2 月 3 日退任
東京都大田区田園調布三丁目 2 7番 1 4 号	平成24年 2月20日登記 平成24年 2月 3日就任
代表取締役 長 瀬 玲 二 東京都大田区田園調布三丁目27番14号	平成24年 2月20日登記 平成24年 6月27日重任
代表取締役 長瀬 玲 二	平成24年8月17日登記
<u> </u>	平成19年 1月30日重任
	平成22年 1月29日辞任 平成22年 1月29日登記
監査役 林 原 崇	平成19年 1月3:0日重任 平成19年 5月10日登記
	平成2.2年 1月29日辞任
<u>監査役</u> 林 原 克 明	平成22年 1月29日登記 平成21年 1月30日就任
	平成2·1年-1月3·0日登記 平成2·2年 1月2·9日辞任
をおります。 本 原 英 点子 よど 中 ア ・ カ ・	平成 2 2 年 1 月 2 9 日登記 平成 2 2 年 1 月 2 9 日 就任
THE WAY AND THE WA	平成22年 1月29日登記
	平成23年 2月 2日辞任

整理番号 ム033253

- 下線のあるもの法株消事項であることを示す。 **PATENT** 1 0

岡山市中区藤崎 6 7 5 番地 I 株式会社林原

会社法人等番号 2600-01-005451

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		
	監査役。一個人工工工工工工工工工工工工工工工工工工工工工工工工工工工工工工工工工工工工	平成22年 1月29日就任
		平成22年 1月29日登記
		平成23年 2月 2日辞任
		平成23年。2月16日登記
Maring Januara Maringan	監査役。然前、林心原、克、明	平成2.2年 1月29日就任
	A di di se di seletti di serezio. Se si di di seletti	平成22年 1月29日登記
		平成23年 2月 2日辞任
	監査役 秋山篤昌	平成23年 2月 2日就任
		平成23年 2月116日登記
	監査役 秋。山 篤 昌	平成23年12月61日重任
		平成24年 1月 6日登記
		平成2 4年 2 月 3 日退任
		平成 2:4年 2月 210 日登記
	監査役 山 下 秀 男	平成24年 2月 3日就任
	会計監査人 新日本有限責任監査法人	平成24年 2月 3日就任
		   平成24年 2月20日登記
	会計監查人 新日本有限責任監査法人	平成24年 6月27日運任
		平成24年 8月 7日登記
	東京都港区赤坂一丁目12番32号アーク森と	平成23年/2月/2日東京
	以	地方裁判所の決定
	会社更生法により上記の者に対し会社の業務及	
	び財産の管理を命ずる	平成23年 2月 7日登記
	東京都港区赤坂一丁目12番32号アーク森ビル	
	管財人	平成23年 3月10日登記

整理番号 ム033253 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 **PATENT** 10

岡山市中区藤崎 6 7 5番地 1 株式会社林原 会社法人等番号 2 6 0 0 - 0 1 - 0 0 5 4 5 1

	000-01-003431	
	東京都大田区田園調布三丁目27番14号 管財人 長瀬 玲 二	平成23年 8月 3日東京 地方裁判所の選任
		平成23年 8月 8日登記
	東京都大田区田園調布三丁目27番14号	平成23年 9月 1日東京 地方裁判所の決定
	管財人長瀬玲二の職務分掌の許可 1 管財人長瀬玲二が分掌する職務	
	(1) 事業に関する事務 (2) 銀行取引に関する事務 (預金口座等の 名義人となることを含む。)	
	(3) 特許権、商標権、その他の知的財産権 の出願、維持、放棄、実施許諾その他知 的財産に関する事務	
	(4) 管財人松嶋英機が分掌する職務を除く 常務 2 管財人長瀬玲二及び管財人松嶋英機が分	
The second secon	掌する職務を除くその余の管財人の業務 (重要な人事等間接部門に関する重要事項, 事業拠点の設置等を含む。)については共	
	・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・	平成2·3年 9月 5日登記
The second secon	一	平成23年 9月 1日東京 ! 地方裁判所の決定
100 C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	管財人松嶋英機の職務分掌の許可 1 管財人松嶋英機が分掌する職務	
	(1) 訴訟に関する事務 (2) 更生債権、更生担保権の調査、認否及 び確定に関する事務	
	(3) 否認権の行使、旧役員等の責任調査及 び追及に関する事務 (4) 調査報告及び財産調査事務	
	(5) 非事業用資産の処分(債権回収を含む。 ) に関する事務 (6) その他法的手続(裁判所への許可申請	
	を含む。)に関する事務一般 2 管財人長瀬玲二及び管財人松嶋英機が分 掌する職務を除くその余の管財人の業務	
	(重要な人事等間接部門に関する重要事項: 事業拠点の設置等を含む。) については共 同してその職務を行う。	<b>平成23年 9月 5日登記</b> ↓
会社分割	平成2/4年1月31日東京都港区赤坂一丁目12	1 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1
	<b>分割</b>	平成24年 2月 8日登記

整理番号 ム033253

下線のある状のは抹消事項であることを示す

BATENT 10

岡山市中区藤崎 6 7 5 番地 1 株式会社林原

会社法人等番号 2600-01-005451

	平成24年2月24日東京都港区赤坂一丁目12番32号太陽殖産株式会社に 分割	
	平成2.4年 3月 1日登記	
吸収合併	平成24年2月1日岡山市北区下石井一丁目2番3号株式会社林原商事を合併 平成24年 2月13日登記	
	平成24年2月1日岡山市北区下石井一丁目2番3号株式会社林原生物化学研	
	究所を合併 平成24年 2月13日登記	
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社 平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記	
監査役設置会社に関する事項	監査役設置会社 平成17年法律第87号第日 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記	
会計監査人設置会 - 社に関する事項	・ 会計監査人設置会社 ・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・	
会社更生	平成23年3月7日午前11時東京地方裁判所の更生手続開始   平成23年   3月10日登記	
Table 1	平成23年12月31日東京地方裁判所の更生計画認可 平成24年 1月 16日登記	
	平成24年3月26日東京地方裁判所の更生手続終結 平成24年 / 3月28日登記	
登記記録に関する 事項	平成元年法務省令第15号附則第3項の規定により 平成11年12月 2日移記	

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。

(岡山地方法務局管轄)

平成25年 4月 2日

岡山地方法務局 登記官

中 西



整理番号 4033253

下線のある主のは抹消事項であることを示す

PATENT 10

RECORDED: 06/20/2013 REEL: 030649 FRAME: 0776